Printed in U.S.A.
GENERAL
The Cooper Power Systems VariGAP™
M.O.V.E.™ Surge Arrester incorporates
the latest in metal oxide varistor (MOV)
and resistance graded gap technology
in a premolded rubber elbow. The
arrester provides overvoltage system

Voltage
Class S3
15 kV 4.2"
107 mm
25 kV 4.2"
107 mm
35 kV 4.7"
120 mm
TABLE 3
Ordering Information
IEEE Dimensions in./(mm)
Standard 386™ Duty Cycle MCOV Catalog
Interface (kV) (kV) A B C Number
9 7.65 8.5 7.0 7.9 3238118C09M
(216) (178) (201)
10 8.4 8.5 7.0 7.9 3238118C10M
(216) (178) (201)
15 kV 12 10.2 8.5 7.0 7.9 3238118C12M
Class (216) (178) (201)
15 12.7 8.5 7.0 7.9 3238118C15M
(216) (178) (201)
18 15.3 10.9 9.5 7.9 3238118C18M
(276) (240) (201)
9 7.65 8.5 7.0 7.9 3238119C09M
(216) (178) (201)
10 8.4 8.5 7.0 7.9 3238119C10M
(216) (178) (201)
12 10.2 8.5 7.0 7.9 3238119C12M
(216) (178) (201)
25 kV 15 12.7 8.5 7.0 7.9 3238119C15M
Class (216) (178) (201)
18 15.3 10.9 9.5 7.9 3238119C18M
(276) (240) (201)
21 17.0 10.9 9.5 7.9 3238119C21M
(276) (240) (201)
18 15.3 13.3 11.2 10.4 3238120C18M
(338) (284) (264)
21 17.0 13.3 11.2 10.4 3238120C21M
35 kV Class (338) (284) (264)
Interface 1A 24 19.5 13.3 11.2 10.4 3238120C24M
Large Interface (338) (284) (264)
27 22.0 13.3 11.2 10.4 3238120C27M
(338) (284) (264)